Ad closing in seconds....

KTM issues 1290 Super Adventure recall

Published: 13 May 2016

KTM are recalling all 1290 Super Adventure models from 2015 and 2016 in order to check the semi-active shock and update the software.

KTM has found the semi-active shock absorber of this model could exhibit leakages at the plug. Oil loss may result in damage to the interior of the shock absorber and therefore impair its function.

KTM’s press release states: Customers of affected motorcycles will be contacted in writing and are asked to immediately contact an authorised KTM street dealer to arrange an inspection. In addition, customers can check online to see if their motorcycle is affected by the recall in the “Service” area on the KTM website.

During this review, all suspension control units (SCU) on the vehicles affected will be flashed with the latest software version for the shock absorber that comprises the newest development status. This check can only be carried out by authorised KTM street dealers and is completely free of charge.

All related reviews
Bauer Media

Bauer Media Group consists of: Bauer Consumer Media Ltd, Company number: 01176085, Bauer Radio Ltd, Company Number: 1394141
Registered Office: Media House, Peterborough Business Park, Lynch Wood, Peterborough, PE2 6EA H Bauer Publishing,
Company Number: LP003328 Registered Office: Academic House, 24-28 Oval Road, London, NW1 7DT.
All registered in England and Wales. VAT no 918 5617 01
Bauer Consumer Media Ltd are authorised and regulated by the FCA(Ref No. 710067)